-

FORM 0OG 1

\»

5 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Consolidated Coal Company Prime Petroleum Company
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER P f ) O . B o Nx’é 80" WELL OPERATOR
Sty Virginia
v Virginia Clarksburg, West
onongah. “iep,_,s,.t.“ ‘z'rq COMPLETE ADDRESS
November 29, ,19_63
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LocATloN
Liincoln District
ADDRESS
, Lon ount
Bl T, Price Heirs ~Mario 37 55 7 C y
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS Well N 3 p v.-, p ) J f; yy /, 0 v /
= T e 0 £
Farmington, West Virginia
i Flz T. Price Farm
GENTLEMEN: o 8 L et J

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__9/6/62

, madeby_ Eli T, Price Heirs ,to
—Prime Peiroleum Company , and recorded on the__ 14 day
of _June 1963 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in Q
Book 658 | page s 44 & 45

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections ‘will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address__ day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. N
Qx}/\ SQ\&MQ’\
! ARV ‘

Very truly yours,

e WELL OPERAT

—.9:7:0 SIS' Second Street

Address } STREET
Of . .
Clarksburg, West Virginia _ _ _
Well Operator 5 —== = 58/95/2023

STATE

*Section 3 . ... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Description of leases.

1. Lease dated September 6, 1962, from Jessite Price Bradley and
F. A/ Bradley, her husband, attorney in fact for Anna Price Jones,
Georgia C. Barbe, Wilbur Price Parks, Awudre Parks and Joseph A.
Parks, Lessors, to Prime Petroleum Company, Lessee, of record in
the office of the Clerk of the County Court of Marion County, West
Virginia, in Deed Book No. 658, Page 48. This lease purports to
cover a tract of 204 acres, being land purchased from the estate of
Eli T. Price, situate on the waters of Plum Rwun, in Lincoln District,
Marion County, West Virginia. This is one of a series of seweral
leases which follow, all purporting to lease the whole 204 acre tract,
but obwiously each lease only cowers the interest of the Lessors therein.

2. Lease dated July 6, 1962, from Ruth Thomas Metz and Otis B.
Metz, her husband, and J. Ord Thomas and Margaret Thomas, his
wife, Lessors, to said Prime Petroleum Company, Lessee, of re-
cord in the aforesaid office in Deed Book No. 658, page 42, cowering
said 204 acre tract.

8. Lease dated September 6, 1962, from Joseph W. Hugus and Lillie

C. Hugus, his wife, and Joseph W. Hugus, as attorney in fact for A.

C. Hugus and Ethel Hugus, Lessors, to said Prime Petroleum Company,
Lessee, of record in the aforesaid office in Deed Book No. 658, page 44,
covering said 204 acre tract.

4. 'Lease dated July 6, 1962, from Grace P. Ice and James P. Ice,

her husband, and Grace P, Ice, attorney in fact for Zoe Wilcox and William
Wilcox, her husband, Beulah Musgrave, widow, Amanda Orr and Dr. W,
W. Orr, her husband, and Archie Price and Roberta Price, his wife,
Lessors, to said Prime Petroleum Company, Lessee, of record in afore-
stad office in Deed Book No 658, page 63, covering said 204 acre tract.

5. Lease dated December 8, 1962, from Gene Wright, single, individu-
ally and as Guardian of Rodger Wright and Rodger Wright, a minor of

18 years of age, Lessor, to :said Prime Petroleumm Company, Lessee, of
record in the aforesaid office in Deed Book No. 658, page 40, cowering
said 204 acre tract.

6. Lease dated July 6, 1962, from Frances G. Cowden, Lessor, to
said Prime Petroleum Company, Lessee, of record in the aforesaid
office in Deed Book No. 658, page 46, cowvering said 204 acre tract.
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w liburton

FORM 488 R-7

DATE /

/gé//éf

COMPANY

CUSTOMER’'S ORDER NO.

CUSTOMER'S REQ. NO. | SEC.

VELL NO. AND FAlI

TICKET

CEMENTING SERVICE

TRUCK CALLE
r‘; zo

D OUT OWGATIOI
DATI DA'I’I

J0B COMPLETED
“2/2/ parE

TARTED
%’/ DATE
=y

PLACE OR DESTINATION

GOIII'TY STATE

At

TYPE 10 wo OVER 2 [] EXPLORATORY ‘“"‘3/,

WeL 3 [ DEVELOPMENT 4 (] OTHER

& Z M

DUNCAN USE
ONLY

)/Z/ @zﬁ 4.

o MAILING ADDRESS
O:2
8 _21_244%‘/ L.

TY AND ATE
[] OTHER Z : E i :
No. Copies é L
OWNER, OPERATOR OR HIS AGENT STATES THE WELL IS IN CONDITION FOR THE SERVICE JOB TO BE PERFORMED AND SUB IT8 THE FOLLOWING DATA:
TYPE OF JOB (/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUBING OR DRILL PIPE CEMENTING PACKER
SURFACE [ NEW g&léi % SIZE SIZE MAKE FLOAT EQUIPMENT
INTERMEDIATE USED 7 {3 FLOAT COLLAR
PRODUCTION | TOTAL e GUIDE SHOE ot
TYPE TYPE
SQUEEZE i 2% |vePTH | 5.0 FLOAT SHOE S
PUMPING WEIGHT | oy * |ROTARY| _ |WEIGHT WEIGHT OTHER EQUIFMENT
PLUG BACK DEPTH 7
GROUTING - SIS $A%Iii T(E)TAL DEETPTH o
OTHER (write in) g o i s &
SQUEEZE OR PLUG BACK DATA CEMENT DATA
IN SIZE BULK?. = SACKED? MIXED WT. PER au_g_/__
PURPOSE Depth From TO APPROX. CASING HOLE SACKS TYPE BRAND 9 GEL. OTHER ADMIX
WATER x| BEIES 4—&/ 2) L&l
o
GAS 0" B eoki-
Abandon
OTHER DATA ON SERVICE PERAT!ON
BOTTOM PLUG TYPE ClRCULATING _c>¢> || DEPTH OF JOB 505 FT.
TOP PLUG - TYPE MM MINIMUM o0 PRICE REF. SERVICE AND RENTAL CHARGES AMOUNT
TYPE HEAD ® | MAXIMUM ST BASE CHARGE FT.
CEMENT LEFT IN CASING /e fr. :_'Tr : o:'“ Fr" :
@’BY REQUEST _[] NECESSITY __ MEASURED WITH LINE? J2-& : B LR
TRUCK NO. & TYPE TRUCK LOCATION TITLE NAME 3 EXTRA TRUCK
SFe6 / = </, | Cementer
/ l e o
T T=rb e | Driver STAND BY TRUCK
Cementer &7
Driver
Cementer
o MILEAGE
Cementer
Driver
The following inf tion is urgently requested in order that we may be fully advised, T
and to enable us to keep our standard of service up to the highest point. TERMS — NET, PAYABLE BY 20th \C

WAS OPERATION OF THE CEMENT-

AS CEMENTING JOB

W
SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED? —________SUGGESTIONS:

WAS THE WORK OF THE CREW PER-
ING EQUIPMENT SATISFACTORY?_________FORMED IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER? |

OF FOLLOWING MONTH.
CHARGED AFTER 60 DAYS FROM
DATE OF INVOICE.

This is to certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act
of 1938, as smended, has been complied with in the
production of goods and/or with respect to the
services furnished covered by this invoice.

PRINTED IN U.8.A.

INTEREST

COPY

08/25/2023
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Form OG-10
Rotary &l
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools []
T OIL AND GAS DIVISION Stirage o }e
Permit No, MAR-259 WELL RECORD 0il or Gas Well _@2—?
e (KIND
Company _frime Petroleum Company Casing and Used in Left in
Address ____Clarksburg, West Virginia Tokieg Driting W i
Farm___ Mevers AerER e Size
Location (waters) ... Elum Run 16 Kind of Packer.... ...
Well No.... L Elev 13
District 7{ /47/‘/554'/)4/ County Marion 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Meyers 8Ya
Address 6% Depth set. ...
Mineral rights are owned by.... 211 Price Heirs 53/16
Address. 41,
Drilling commenced 12-16-63 3 Perf. top._._.. -
Drilling completed 1-17-64 2 Perf. bottom_.__.__.._____.
Date Shot From To Liners Used.. . Perf. top... .
With Perf. bottom__________________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
None /10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED.5%' __ s1zE 2975 No. Ft.._1=17-64 Date
Volume None Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)....180
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES. . FEET. INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS).
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE A_FTER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Depth
Hard or 0il, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Salt Sand| White&Gray sandstone 1386 1472 0il 1820-25&1825-30 light show
Maxton Sa| White&Green 1600 1626 " 1840-45&1845-50 " L
Becket Sal. " 1860-65 fait show
(Driller's 9 1890-95 Fair to Go
Big Injun) White&Glassy " 1814 1884 ' 1925-35 fair show
Big Injun Sa.Gray&Gteen " 1884 1930 4 2385-90 light show
Squaw Sand Li.Gray " 1940 1963 " 2410-20 " "
Berea or % 2540-50 good show
Murrayvillle o 2655-60 light show
Sand Li.Gray B 2260 2274 ! 2660-65 L "
Gantz Sand White ki 2344 2366 ik 2705-15 fair show
100' Sand| " = 2396 2438 a 2730-35 L "
50" ¥ 4 i 2450 2488 o 2775-80 trace
30" " Li.Brown i 2500 2554 i 2865-80 light show
Stray Sand White&
' Li.Gray i 2578 2594
Gordon Stfray
Sand Li.Brown " 2649 2676
Gordon Sal.Li.Gray &
Li.Green 2693 2720
Shale Gray,slity 2720 2724 023
Gordon Sal. White " 2724 2751
4th Sand | Li.Brown i 2783 2790 .
5th Sand | Li.Brown i 2760 2782




Formation Color H:q:lf:r Top Bottom 3“61&::' g:z;: Remarks
08/25/2023
Date___Qctdber 11 19_68
APPROVED , Gwmerx

Ira

Van Tuyl, MafBigle




DRILLER'S LOG

PRIME PETROLEUM COMPANY (Clertor)

Price No. 1 : :
Plum Run - Mariom County, West Virginia

Permit HNo.

Drilled with Rotary:
Commenced Drilling 12-16-63
Completed (rotary) 1-17«64

Casing 9-7/8" @ S05' eirculated cament
35-1/2 14 1b, @ 2975' ~ cemented 180 sacks

‘Electric Log: _
Schlumberger - Induction
Formstion Density
Gamna Ray Hewtiron
Colliar locator
Perforating

Formations (according to driller‘s inmterpretation of gamples)

229742340 gh.

2356-2307 sd., A
2397-2332 8d. la. & Dolomite
2332~2466 S2nd

2666-2504 Sand

2504-2545 Sand

2548-2577 Sand

C-66 - Clay and Sand

66~130- Sand and Lm.
130-220- nd. Send
220-440- Sagd
400-463- 8d. & 8h,

[~ 4%63-475+ Coal
475-505~ Sand
505-840- 84, & Sh.,

840-940- sd. w/Sh. 2577-2589 Sand
940-965- Sh, 2589-2639 sdy, sh.
965-1010 Shly. §d. 2639+2652 Shly 8d.
1010-1190 sd. & Sh. 2652-268% Send & lm.
1190-1220 sd. 2685-2708 1m. & Shly sd.
1220-1225 sh, 2708-2733 Cand
1225-1350 sd. w/8h. 2733-2750 Sand
1350-1420 Send 2750-2764 8dy. sh,
1420-1495 Sand 2764-2841 Sh. & Sd.
1495-1560 sd. 2841-2874 Sh. & Sd.
1560-1600 Shly. 8d. 2874-2907 8h. & 8d.
1600-1630 Sand 2907-2943 Send & Sh.
1630-1640 8d. 2042-298% $4. Sh. & Llm.
16401706 Sh.&sd. 2983-3037 8dy. sh.

1706-1724 gdy.sh.
1724-1793 ¥m.& sh.
1793-1864 Im.& sh,
1864-1909 sdy. i,
1909-1957 sd. & sh.
1957-2046 sd. & sh,
2046 -2049 sd.

2049- 2124 sdy. La.
2162-2168 sh, ~ AA i |
2168-2297 sd. & Sh. , ]

T.D. 3037-3047 ghale -

I hereby certify that the ebove is & trus end correct copy of the Driller's L
Report in comnection with the adova captioned well.

CONTRACTORS

Wy NP 2t e
Ted Vén Tuyl, Hanaglug ¥artaer

STATE OF INDIANA 88: .
COUNTY OF VANDERBURCH

Subscribed and sworn to befors me this _&ndny of .—Mﬁmﬂ: £

%88
My Comatsston Expirens (=33 <7 ol ot s

Notery Publiec’




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. ___MAR=259 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
o : ralenm TUBING DRILLING WELL
‘'empany Prine Pet
Size
Address
s H 16 Kind of Packer.
varm.. Eii T. Price
13
L c #
Well No.____1 i a2 87 o 0 A sizeor
District, Linc obn County Val‘i on 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced Dec. 16 ’ 1963
53/16
Drilli leted Total depth__ 505
rilling comple o ep 4 Past, top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf, top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1bs hrs.

Rock pressure

0il

bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

['resh water

feet feet

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT__465 pFRET___84 INCHES

FEET.

INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water

feet. feet

FEET.

INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Charles Meyers & Charles Kloke

Remarks:

Shut down through holidays

12-27-63

DATE

22" 1D
3“ h;‘ (S g‘*Kk-‘f\i>\\\‘\v\ b I O \ D\\ \)\\

08712512023

8




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No._ MAR—-259 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
. CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
S Prime Petroleum TUBING DRILLING WELL
Size
Address
. i 16 Kind of Packer
Farm___Eli T. Price
13
1
Well No 10 Size of.
- . ; 505
District. Lincoln County___Marion 814
AN g 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced \J ~~. \ \p~ ‘-h 3
3/16
Drilling completed Total depth 1210
5 » © P 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom

Initial opeg flow.

/10ths Water in____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in Inch

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Date

) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY,“"]

Rock pressure lbs hrs. S

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED\AT INCHES
(=

[Fresh water feet feet FEET. II\{GHE? INCHES

P
Salt water _feet. feet FEET IN INCHES

Drillers’ Names__Charles Mever &

Charles Klolte

Remarks:

1-2-64

DATE

&

\ |

&)(/

\ 0290 DN MM AN

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES .
OIL AND GAS DIVISION '

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. MAR=259 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
@ . TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company___Prime Petroleum
Size
Address
T 3 16 Kind of Paclker. .
Farm__ Bli T. Price
13
Well No._1 0 8-5/48" 505 505 | Size of
District_Lincoln County Marion 8Y)
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total dept 2550
3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot I Perf. bottom________
3 d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____ Inch Tiness Ve ks bop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT Tﬁ:C'HES
[resh water feet feet FEET. INCHES ;4 L= f\ TNCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

CharlesMever * Charles Kloke

Remarks:

1-9-64

DATE

o
— X<\L>
r‘s MACAA__

BT e v




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No._MM__ Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND uRleD mG L‘ll-:vFE'rLll_N PACKERS
Py TUBING DRILLIN
Company_ET iMme Petroleum
Size
Address
" . 16 Kind, of Pacler——.____
Farm Eli T. Price
13
Well N L
¢ N 10 Size of
— Lincoln County_Marion 81 505 cemented to surface
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced 12-16-63
53/16 2947 cemented
Drilling completed Total depth______ 3 Bext. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottomi...__.
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch ke Wee S WD
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il 2 bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_465 rEET___84 INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names__Charles Meyer & Charles Kloke

Remarks:

Retainer plug to shut off cement 2912

2-9-64

DATE

Nt

(/\. 0

b3

I

\)

N Tl PApR)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

¢ ) DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No.__{\R=259 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany. Prime Petroleum
Size
Address
s . 16 Kind of Packer
Farm. B1i T. Price
13
Well No 1 10 Size of
Distriet_Lincoln County___Marion 8% 505 505 rementéd to surface
? !y
o S ' 2847 | 2847 |18Q.bags cement
Drilling commenced i
S o 53/16
Drilli leted_______ Totaldepth X 7 < 7
rilling complete otal dep g Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
i d 2 8
Initial openflow________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Lingrs Uss FexL ftop
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume ’ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE Noyw Bl ... Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED ATQ165 FEET__84 }NCHES
[Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES____ FEET __ INCHES
WUPR2
(4, 1497
Drillers’ Names___Charles Meyer & Charles Kloke ,\'ﬂ{& #“5\9 2
£ e D)
R Finiopg B
Remarks: -

RECEIVED =

: .
Retainer plug to shut of cement 2912 West Virginia 'V

§
.U

-’

!
_ Dept. of Mines ,&i
Sy

2-16-64 j \”;\\ B gl

N Y




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Weli No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
i ’ . . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
g OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary X
Spudder K
Cable Tools []
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Storage O
=
Permit No. = Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
" CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
Et 2! j 2 Z ﬁ ) ﬁ! TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. L LD )
Size
Address
/ Ly 16 Kind of Packer____
LA S Y
13
Well No / 10 SiZeof o o
‘ - ¥ el ~ it ;
DistricLM___County_MM 8% ?Af 205 b O
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth_______ 5 ek, o
Date shot Depth of shot. Dis
i d K@
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch AR i ‘c\b\‘
N
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch -— v' .
= 9
<¥ West \\%"%QS ~
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED . , Date
<, DevY” C
7 \V 4
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY // ’
Rock pressure lbs hrs. SNl f =
~a '9,.,"4”"
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remai-ks:/&L . § e
P‘”‘Jb howua’

MW
o ier. 8

Hoad3 - Y

DATE

=3
MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
£ CHARLESTON. W. VA

oy A

‘/)%M'*-‘—té,éw.' _710(94"..2_ -d/t./‘4 e

‘#WH 7%&;4@'

2
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



ek STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No,_MAR-259 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
3 TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company Prime Petroleum
Size
Address
" ” 16 Kind of Packer

Wag Eli T. Price

13
Well No il 10 Size of
District. Lincéln County_Marion | 8y

65% Depth set
Drilling commenced 12-16-63

53/16.
Drilling completed_______ Total depth__ 2947 3 Bark, fup
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom

i i d Perf.
Initialopenflow_—______ /10ths Water in_____Inch EsTe Ui ¥k wop
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED____ SIZE
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names__Charles Mever & Charles Kloke

Remarks:1 checked on this well today to determine results of fracturing and

no one was at location. The 0il used in fracturing had not been recovered,

S-S

" 0812512023

A\



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



V
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

A p . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION Rotary A
Spudder O
Cable Tools
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT X
Storage O
Permit No. JL B\ W1 DY, 2 25 Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
. o CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
- v \ 3 TUBING DRILLING WELL
ccmpanymwm_tﬂ '
Size
Address
o ;
» . = B 16 Kind of Packer
Farm E\\ T \b \'Q\Q.g\: -
A\ 13
Well No \ 10 @‘ Q
. > [ “\ﬁ ii Y & i
[ 4
District YA R C DA W County NADCL O W | 8% S65|568 | Supsev
- : 65 Depth set
Drilling commenced X A_ - \\D ~ \5 '5 ) - Oz S 'f\"\\.\r‘\gm E
ssrren2. |2 9P 47| L7147 \HEY \ae S
p [
(\Drilling completed_______ Total depthal. 7 47 / Bark, o
., Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. .\. on
\
-~ } ]
- ﬁ,g Initial open flow—_____ /10ths Water in______Inch e ong
/)\Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch -
‘)\ Volume Cu. Ft. CASIN y’: ME
Q) Rock pressure lbs hrs. o ulﬂo i ‘
y b I YN
il th Ast 24 hrs. W COY g TR EP T INCHES
0 \ \ »‘." N ‘“/
Fresh water feet - eet@ Lo - TRUCT 'IA NS ’: /;l INCHES
' y \|V Y,
Salt water feet eet EEY___/YY _INCHBS ~JFEET INCHES
o 5 N \ “ /
< (R \\\— ) " < I .
- Dr‘lblers NameQQaN A< \\\‘ \\ L X \\A |- \\\ Q\\‘L— 7

\D(u#xov&;

g;\*\&\ct\\)\\t_ A -/b-i5b9

Retharks: 5((17‘#.& IR Q.A\d %‘3(:; BaYn g,
Shwol Doww \0,.\S
'-‘W\\s \eled V03> A Ay

\:\“4\ 4.%06&)\\.7:
%tta Ve d Galla g ;\{c\ct\of

\f\e\\\\w\\aw\ 2 ¢ wad s wn B ‘

=

Y

bod \b \3&?‘\-3‘(&\\\\;»,\
S (= éﬂ»

.

CHARLESTON. W. VA

Ay W - | &

W \\er LSO \D\“\
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Té\\(\ wa S(\\*\c) \,Qa\.\o.v' } 0,15 B
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



0G-11 )
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA fﬁ M
DEPARTMENT OF MINES CT1968 o\
OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION RECEIVE
Wos "y
;. Dent. of Mines
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. MAR=259 0il or Gas Well
(KIND)
- CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
By Prime Petroleum Co. TUBING DRILLING WELL
Aot Size
16 Kind of Packer—
Farm_Myers--Eli T, Price.
13
Well No.Q11€ 10 Size of
DistricfbinCOln County_lMarion, 84
6% Depth. set e
Drilling commenced
53/16
- 1
Drilling complete Total depth 2 Perf. top
Date shot. ___Depth of shot 2 Perf, bottom——
i d Perf. topoo
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in______Inch Linecs Uae e
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing—_/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[resh water feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
Started drilling Dec,26,1963-Completed Jan,16,1964. lotal depth.3047¢Rot
Operator,Dick Shaffer,&dress unknown. ; ¥ s i
Well is capped in,nothing more,
Violation posted.

Qctober 25 1968 William J, Blosser
08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS =
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES " CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023




f DECEIVE])

= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 1974
VAR 13 1
DEPARTMENT OF MINES HAR 3
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit NOM OilorGasWell... .
(KIND)
¢ CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
v TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company. (4 )

Size

Address

. L4 .
16 Kind of Packer
Farm_%7 . ﬁl cE
€esasEd D 13
Well No#,/ 5 10 Size of
]
DistricMM__C ountw 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed________ Total depth_______
¢ ’ ° . 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2_ Perf; bottom._.._
- i d Perf. -
Initial open flow______ /10ths Water in Tich Liners Use erf. top.

Perf. bottom____

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in

Volume . | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

RRock pressure lbs / hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

RemarksM ¢ M > ) ' -
Tidng I made AweThss swspaevin ON-Th s WRLL —74e
Weke. is -OPEN ~Wirk Wi~ BrrEweliny - Z-FT. AbovE Gorvard. Vel
,3 . “,f" Yrardd ’0‘ %”h v P"'J‘”’b ’F.ﬂ', t'f..”/ﬁ,’,‘é{‘w
Ownkr) J. M C IEYT With Aran ﬂmnnw--le.//s vSS- S;/PM‘/
Qowrinct -wips, -PEtvission . To - Gtu/ Sa n.f,‘

M‘% 016R§:72W5I7L2-INIZPR3¢TOI

/V/v 70,00&7 Wi Ll-Fllow. my mEEnny L’k hins,




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

0812512623



Ll STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA W@@E“W‘Em
b |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

VAR 5 1974

- MIT ..

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit NM Oil or Gas Wello. .. . .=

(KIND)

®
EZ: i £ Aevrolmum. G| e | g | R
Compan B s
Size
Address
[ ] *

16 Kind of Packer
Farn;&’ = ﬁlﬂ_i

13
Well No._# / o Size of

. |
Distric CountM 8%
\R‘)‘ \

654 N Depth set

Drilling commenced /‘3§
6
53/1 b
illi ted

Drilling complete Total depth______ % 'Yg Perf. top
Date shot ___Depth of shot. 2_ \\Q Perf. bottom -

. ¥\ 4

L d A Pert. to
Initial open flow_______ /10ths Water in_____Inch iners Use (\\ V g p

A | Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure l1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

b . Mo Ers. Teday-Who is LAND-OuNEF,
| Tm:-r..wc h Mp. Eard é o (Mtlﬂ’;"‘ WeELl waS dritled .
\ HE C'/AI.MQ-C'AMA’E- FO" 00 ¥ ﬁf?;’t‘” [’0”7"‘”@"
JAE W . Av s N -
0;27“?6(:4{) beliBvR - WECAN- 98 rAbing Wit AL

MM
DATE

RICT WELL INSPECTOR

8/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No.
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM__ DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIzE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023



"‘Jt n 4 O ’}/r
e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MAY 5 1975
DEPARTMENT OF MINES Nl & GAS TMVISION
ry g e RATR
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION JE. . OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

LY
Permit NoM Oilor Gas Well .

(KIND)
’ c ; CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN l BACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i

Ccmpan v

Size
Addrcss

s 16 Kind of Packer_________
Far
/ ’3

Well No_ﬂ 10 Sizeol i
D1strxcL4‘M‘.M__Co\mtyM 8%

65% Depth et ..
Drilling commenced

53/16

+illi ted h

Drilling complete Total dept 2 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom______

i d = Pert.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water fn._-_Ingh'| mers Use erf. top.

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing_________/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. - NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure. lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT, FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

—17 Kllw vp o8 TH's well 57,”;‘/?7/5.
Faim. 20 2alr Wirs ([m//mmth)/nﬁ.ﬂ rs, hIrEd

//’ fu-éh A, NE. o'l mT SHow. il . '/alr. Wi Ph him
Soov/- d Hapor T ; e

AP 1775 ;




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM = DISTRICT COUNTY el
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

e 2



Z&JW aeceaareyumF PO ity (Sl e i

0G-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION “ JUN 17875

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT D

e il
w gL Oitor Gas Well .
(KIND)

= = ZS\T :

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN |
e & = TUBING DRILLING WELL | FAREa
‘ompan

Size
Address
' 7' q 16. Kind of Packer.

Far - - Y ¥ o4 i ’
Mo Errl KLYEFS - / 13
Well No - #. 10 Size of
Districm___Co\mM_ 8%

6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced

5 3/16
Drilling completed Total depth_____________ & Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom___________

i d Pert. to
Initial open floweee/10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use 5

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing—/10ths Mere. in__Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT. FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names,

Remarks: Adlp . < » - v N/
' ”:)Z',;’;l Tidsy wirimyirs. A,,/',c/au/ iyémﬁclc/f
IF rs sepuIan? - et WE FES This well hegy oy - A€
pemivded) mé Thar 765 & Sntl owks Knm” 00 S uwpos s
Uill qov Pleas wrh Him-WAYEE- Jou CAY Jo S &
A"J Wirh Aiae .‘ . B
3 = b ‘ o PECTOR
b/ VS %ff.feﬁa.’x.tf‘;? 12023
 IHAMAM YT, 1.l |




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT -OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM . DISTRICT COUNTY SN
IFilling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

B OSIE083



Form OG 9

PECEIVET
b»¢’ =l
JUL 2 - 1976
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA O‘L_f‘:_GAS DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF MINES DEFT. oF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL
(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9. ARTICLE 4. CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)
To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, For: Dept. of Mines-0il1 & Gas Division

Charleston, W. Va.

Coal Operator

: Glenn L. Haught & Sons

1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, W.Va. 25311

Name of W<l Operator

Smithville, W.Va. 26178
7 Adaress S o ) Complete Address
June 1, 1976
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
X Lincoln Disirict
Address
) ) ) Marion County
__E1i T. Price, Heirs e
Lease or Property Owner 1 .

Well No.

Fairmont, W.Va.
i - E11 T. Price

Address . SRR 011 3 o

Inspector _ William Blosser, P.0. Box 1028, Colfax, W.Va.26566
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :—

Telephone _ 363-9105 (Fairmont

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described wall ur? v 1 componen

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received. or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether vou are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Articie 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. '

Very truly yours,
GLENN L. HAUGHT & SO

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well (dri"'d prior to June 1, 1725, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts und the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules
Regulations. 698/2%75023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

MAR-259-P

‘a
e |

Ri ANKET RS
DLANNL | DUy

ATEID2T FORM 0G-8 MANNER WELL PLUGG
Sl ) ED MUST
SUBMITIED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BSONgF

Permit Number

47-049



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth: 2782

Cement
Gel
Cement
Gel
Cement
Gel
Cement
Gel

Cement

2782
— o880 .
- 1800' -
- 1700" -
- 1350 -
- 1300* -
600' -

450' -

2380
1800
1700
1350'
1300
600"
450"
20"

20" to Surface

(Leave 15 Joints of 5%" casing for Mr. Earl Myers

and reclaim location in accordance with
agreement attached:)

Erect monument according to Rule 14

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

1st. day of

the well inspector.

June

Very truly yours,

GLENN L. HAUGHT SON
BY:%W/ -
L ARSI 4

Ay ell Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

76

y 19—,
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
il and Gas Division

08/25/2023

By:

epartment of Mines; one

Partne1

.~ Robert L. Dodd:Deput% Director-0il & Gas Div.
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for



Form 0OG 9

».

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
V-T Drilling Company
Coal Operator s .Name of Well Operator
711 Hulman Building
Evansyille, Indiana 47708
Address Comrﬁlete Address

December 5, 1968

Coal Owner \ Date (e L
WE‘LL TO BE ABANDONED
Lincoln District
Address
Eli T. Price Heirs Marion __County
Lease or Property Owner Wall Ko, 21' '
Fairmont, West Virginia LB e D 3 -
e Eli ®. Price .
Slaneics Fairmont
Inspector Mr. William Blosser, Colfax, W. Va. 26566 Telephone _363=9105
TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS
. Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. .z ’

Very truly yours,

e V~T DRILLING COMPANY
P WS = Well Operator

Rex : oh ent of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engine :;;}.,n, be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
—AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts wnd the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Ru
Regulations. 168/28/2023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

MAR-259 =P

Permit Number

ATFIDAV'T, FORM 0G-8 MANNER WELL PLUGGED
POAY ’ MUST
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL !INDFR BnN’B\E



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL i~

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS) w

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

TOTAL DEPTH: 2782¢
Cement 2782' to 2380!

Gel 2380' to 1800
Cement 1800' to 1700°
Gel 1700' to 1350
Cement l;SO'Fto 1300°*
Gel 1300; }o 5&0'77
Cement 600" o) 450!
Gel 450' to 20'
Cement 20' to Surface

Erect Monument according to Rule 12

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

L1 o

Very truly yours,

V=T DRILLING COMPANY
Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

STH day of—DECEMBER 19-68

DEPARTMENT OF MINE

iT 2  NES)8/25/2023

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the I.)epart_ment of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




F}E@EWE@

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JUL 16 1976

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THK DEPARTMENT, ONKE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES. For: Dept.of Mines-0il & Gas Divisian
Charleston, W.Va. 25311
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER By: Glenn I..“.}Laugnt,,g,,‘;ons s
Smithville, W. Va. 26178
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
July 14, 19 76
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS :
Eli T. Price Heirs(Earl T.Myers) _Marion Gousity
) ! LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Fairmont, W. Va. Well. No._ One (1)
ADDRESS
Eli T. Price s

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County of_Ritchie

William Blosser, Colfax, W. Va. 26566

AFFIDAVIT

=

Eldon J. Haught

and Barry D. Haught

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Glenn L. Haught & Sons ,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

July ,19_70_, and that the well was plugged

was commenced on the_13___day of
and filled in the following manner:

% =i}
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION $IZX & KIND csa csa
PULLED LEFT IN
Cement 27821 To 23801 (55 Sacks)
Gel 2380' To 1800 (14 Bbl.)
Cement 1800!' To 1700 (15 Sacks)
Gel 1700* To 1350' Cut 53" [Casing at 158ff Ft. & [removed
1584!
Cement 1350' To 1300! (20 Sacks)
Gel 1300t  To 600!
Cement 600" To 4501 (55 Sacks)
Gel 450 To 20!
Cement 20! To Surface (10 Sacks)

Erected |monument in compliance and

according to [Rule 14,

COAL SEAMS

M

DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

SR

=

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 13th day of

July

Sworn to and subscribed before me this__14th __day ¢

My commission expires:

Feb

. 6, 1082

, 1976,
And further deponents saith not.

ton. 2y T

own D WNowg J— 08/25/2023

/o \ Notary Public.

Permit No._ MAR-259-P
47-049



08/25/2023



Shtate of Pest Birginia
Bepartment of Sines
®il und Bas Bivision
Uharleston 25305
My 29, 1975

Glenn L. Haught % Sons, Inc.
smithville, ¥W.Va. 2€178

In Re: Permit No. _MAR=-253-P
Farm F14 1. Price (Earl Myers)
Well No. 1
District Lincoln
County Marien

Gentlemen:

The Final Inspection Report for the above described well has been re-
ceived in this office. Only the colum checked below applies.

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage
for the above captioned well will stay in force until such time as all the
requirements have been met. See Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 9, Code of
West Virginia.

vv The well designated by the above permit number has been released under
your Blanket Bord.

Please return the enclosed cancelled Single Bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said
pbond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

‘ RLD/ch

08/25/2023




srecrwerenens PECEIVE])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL 16 1976
OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION OIL & GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORPEPT. OF MINES
Permit No/%/ 4 ,z-(y : Well NoA K &
(:()MPANYM/I/?lf‘ ADDRESS_ S s 7 A5, L L < Les r /,&9 ey 1
FARM . LK) - - (Pts e e I)ISTRICTJd/V&'b//V COUNTY_LLs QA
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

)
C/ﬂ(/ﬁ e ted . 4710/-//5/-—,. Do 2 £ A/d‘-/(;eé_( ec/AA;’f
Do . FZes Sao b ax %a@z o

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

(o\:ﬂ‘%/ﬁ—c"dl . é/aa//r‘.gﬁof’/c/-‘s -

séf‘/ /f’é /fZL I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date,
D




oG-t
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

PermitNo. Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
' |
R e R P
Cempany
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer—
Farm
13 e
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
65 Depthset—
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
illi ted h
Drilling complete Total dept . et kaop )
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_______ ___
i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linge A5 erf. top.
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______/10ths Mere. in____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
k NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES_________ FEET _____ INCHES
Salt water feet. _feet FEET INCHES_______ FEET_____ INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

= UEZ512023

\



JECE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA L}D
DEPARTMENT OF MINES JUL ¢ 976
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION DEP Gag DIy
IS
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT OFM,/{})ES

Pesmvit N0M7 P B Well No A C2
L()MPANYMU 4//‘ ‘./ f#( QZDRENE/*/V///& //505/‘ /Af////?
AN/ .

FARM _ ZZ/ s f{ﬁ'&m é DISTRICT w0k COUNTY,//’//J/ /4
\
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

ogc 410 ho G/Jx—é?ﬂ- /\/// /jc/ s /7&@: c @;w/éo/=
M&ﬁégﬁép_@wﬂ/}q .

77

/ﬂ,c zﬂs:c[ /éf ‘,,//s' ,M;iplfd/““?ﬁé/'\ ,;40//_
Z J

>

N

C g g 7

AN

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

O/// b?/ /7// I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

;/’/Qﬂfek

£
e )BIOBIR003




oG-11t

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
|
Sgmiee Uit 1OGRN 1 Hto
Cempany.
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
6% Depthset .- -
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth. o= > % Pert:ton :
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom —
i d 33
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch | 1" Use Pert. ‘top.
Perf, bottom
Open flow after tubing__________/10ths Merc. in___Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
y NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
itock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet__ feet FEET INCHES ________FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

oBBER W2 (JiE3cTon



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

Permit Nom .

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORf

B‘E@EWE]D
JUL 1 5 1976

OIL & GAS DIVISION

EFT. oF MINES
Well No arVe .

Dept . 6F/sinmné€s -

Lok

ADDRESS_Z}"/U/ lle Lesy %;'n,wh

FARM_ 44" 7- ,@A;L'@ DISTRICT Loy o 2as county Lo ssbon
Filling Material Used @ e@_@gcll s
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST .
Q02 [ - ﬁ%f_wi‘. /Z’A/u/f L. 2762-2380" ssev' | SE | )35) "
é::/c//» - = = |- J8s5./8/0" 7% | 305.cxs.
100" (Lomenr . /ﬁ/-/q JIQf . /800 /200
Q/&c/— — — -~ /200 - /30 :
52" [(erjenr . ey e /350 - /300"
OG/J_J" s < — - /300 . boo'’
(504 . Ciwews - y/t e (P Koo - 450 °
C’.{/.gc/v e, TXRIMOY GaavEaR | 45y . 20—
__%L/L Levwernr . ,m%»;_é;z : Ioifa.ﬁwutp.
§@/% 2tz .,K% otes oo -
Drillers’ Names £Ldwa . /6@_0/ VL

Remarks:

Q’”’fﬂﬁ rEs . é/A 7/f @mf/e/»'j -
le&”?’a:{ z 9 i //,mzfay.

l%% I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

msrnlc-oefgm
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.. Oil or Gas Well
(XKIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN | PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Cempany
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer—
Farm
13 -
Well No 10 Size of.
District County. 8%
65 Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16.
'illi ted
Drilling completec Total depthec e o & Perf. top .
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom .
i d Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Tepuey, Ly K5 YN
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______/10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure Ibs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

DATE

°08f23r2023"
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA For Budget Office Only Approved Key Verified
REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT Budget Punched n
Transmittal No.
Account No., __8093~16
: Dapartment of Mines-011 and Gas Division Berrspriation
Spending Agency. Fund 13 Vi 1976
(Dept. or Institution)
e Rec fon Fund __March 2
Account Classification 011 and Gas lamatio Y Date Prepared 4, 1976
(Name)
This document will not be processed unless proper authorization and For Spending Agency Use
authorization document no. are listed below.
Warrant Authorization ‘:’ Item Vendor Type of Amount
No. Document No. |5 g No. No. Authorization Requested
o
0909000000900 P 90960999990 <% 19 99045 9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.9.¢ Payee (List Payee Only Once — Show Total Due) HKXXXX XX KX XX XX XXX
900' ' 8 { Elﬂ Tt mrs sm.w
i
{
i
{
|
|
! ]
{ I
g
; | !
| 5 ‘
| B
| L
: \\j \
! ' 2
|
i |
For Auditor’s Offi z
1 Auditor of: Auditor's: Uitice Total Authorized Payment
2—Fin. & Adm. — Goldenrod = 500.00
3—-Spending Agency — Pink
4—Central Office (if needed) — Yellow | Decrease
5-—-Office Copy — Blue Encumber.
Cancel
08/25/2023

Authorized Signature




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING REQUISITION

1 Req. No:

Page 1 of Pages

.

=

Date: State Acct. No:

3-10-76 8083-16-106-13

Department or , _ - . 2 o Fiscal Year: B.R. Acct. No:
Institution.  epartment of Mines-0il & Gas Division 1975
INSTRUCTIONS: After completion, remove carbon, and submit original and Ship To:

second sheet to BUDGET DIVISION, Dept. Finance & Administration,
Charleston, W. Va. The third and fourth sheets are for departmental use.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED BELOW ARE
NECESSARY FOR OUR USE AND THE COST THEREOF IS FULLY COVERED
BY THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCES IN THE ACCOUNTS SHOWN.

Dept. of HMines
** Sge Below

Invoice in Quintuplicate to:

Charleston, W.¥a., 2531

pant, of Hines-011 § fBas Division
j613 Yashington Street, East

Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
DO NOT
TYPE OR
MARK IN
THESE | COLUMNS
To obtain access right of way to well location from
Hr. Earl T. Myers, surface owner, in order to properly
plug abandoned well § 1 under Pemmit § MAR-25S.
Use for Departmental Accounting or Suggested Vendors:
TOTAL ESTIMATED VALUE ‘
OF THIS REQUISITION $_590.00
Authorized
Signature:
Deputy Director-011 & Gas Div.

Title:

08/25/2023




fy *

State of West Birginia
Bepartment of Aines
®il und Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305
. 1976

Mr. Earl T. Myers
Rt. 3
Mannington, W.Va. 26582

Dear Mr. Myers:

Enclosed is check # 8287335 in the amount of $500.00
for accesss to right of way on your property to plug the E1i T. Price
# 1 well. in Lincoln district of Marion county.

. Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director

RLD/ch
Encl. 1 check

AN TSN Ny

State of West Virginia - -
CHARLESTON ' STATE WARRANT NO.

TREASURER WILL PAY

TO THE ORDER OF FARL T MYERS APR, S, 1876

CA R REERGOO, L%
PAY EXACTLY®x*4xkx4xx500%CCLLARS AND NO TFNTS
16FY 8093-16

iy § i Thon

TREASURER AUDITOR

W;%a&w

g 287335 OL3ILw0OLABE L5 0OL3IGe

08/25/2023



State of West Birginia
Bepartment of SHines
®il und Gas Bivision
Chagleston 25305
Ju Ty 1.52 1976

Mr. Earl T. Myers
Rt. 3
Mannington, W.Va. 26582

Dear Mr. Myers:

Enclosed is check # 8287335 in the amount of $500.00
for accesss to right of way on your property to plug the E1i T. Price
# 1 well. in Lincoln district of Marion county.

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director

RLD/ch

Encl. 1 check

State of West Viersginia

- oT STATE WARRAN T
CHARLESTON STATE WARRANT NO

TREASURER will Par
TO THE OROER OF FARL T MYEQRS APR S Gy I

q o sk X sk Q ”»
PAY EXACTE YRR sx 2225005 CLLALS AND N FNTS
15FY ~1.£

i%gnﬂﬂbg);ézzédn/

8287335 LOLILO L A8 15 OOR3IG"

08/25/2023
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SState of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il und Gas Division
Charleston 25305
July 12, 1976

Mr. William Blosser
P.0. Box 1028
Colfax, W.Va. 26566

In Re: Check for Earl T. Myers
Release

Dear Mr. Blosser:

Enclosed is check # 8287335 in the amount of $500.00
for Mr. Earl T. Myers.

Please have the enclosed Release signed and notarized
before giving him his check.

You may also give Mr. Haught a copy of the agreement
and release for his benefit.

Very truly yours,

i v M

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director

RLD/ch
Encl: Check & Release




was - Req. No:
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA s s n
3 ate: ate Acct. No:
PURCHASING REQUISITION "K:27-76  |”3083-16-050-13
Department or T Division Fissﬂ;gor: B.R. Acct. No:
b it Dept. of Mines-01] and Gas Divisie
Ship To:

INSTRUCTIONS: After completion, remove carbon, and submit original and ;
second sheet to BUDGET DIVISION, Dept. Finance & Administration, *%* Soe Below
Charleston, W. Va. The third and fourth sheets are for departmental use.

Invoice in Quintuplicate to:

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIALS SPECIFIED BELOW ARE Dept. of Mines-0i1 & Gas Division

NECESSARY FOR OUR USE AND THE COST THEREOF IS FULLY COVERED 1613 Hashington Street, East
BY THE UNENCUMBERED BALANCES IN THE ACCOUNTS SHOWN. Charleston, ¥.Va. 25311
Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount
CONTRACT
bo NOT
TYPE OR
MARK IN

THESE |[COLUMNS

To furnish labor, materials and equipment to clean out
and plug well designated by Permit Number-MAR-259-P -
situate on the E1i T. Price - Earl Myers tract - well
No. T - in Lincoln district of Marion county, in
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-A, Codg
of W.Va.

Estimated total cost of cleaning out as necessary and
plugging according to work order prepared by 011 & Gas:

Bids are to be approved by Robert L. Dodd, Deputy Direc
011 and Gas Division before final execution by Finance
and Administration:

Use for Departmental Accounting or Suggested Vendors:

TOTAL ESTIMATED VALU
OF THIS REQUISITION $

Authorized i . ”
Signature: ;

Deputy Director-0il & Gas Div.
08/25/2023

£0,000.00

Title:




PECEIVT™)
JUL 19 1976

OIL & GAS DivViSInN

DEPT. oF MINES

RELEASE

For the sole consideration of $500.00 dollars and fifteen
joints of 5%" casing, received to my full satisfaction from the
Bepartment of Mines, 0i1 and Gas Division, and without any other
representation, promises or agreement, written or oral, I hereby
release and discharge the said Department of Mines, 0il1 and Gas
Division, and any and all other parties in interest from all
claims, demands, grievances and causes of action of every kind
whatsoever and including, but without limitation of the foregoing,
all Tiability for damages of every kind, nature or description now
existing or which may hereafter arise from or out of injuries and
damages, known and unknown, permanent or &therwise.

I have read and understand this release.

2NA_ J- 14 ~7¢
Date

Earl T. Myers

State of L/, 2/ A '

County of 4‘2%Z¢z¢6¢”"

Be it known, that on this /_/1{ day of - %"ié%’ . 197é ,
before me personally appeared Earl T. Myers, t6“me perkonally known
to be the signer and sealer of this instrument, and Earl T. Myers

freely acknowledged that he voluntarily executed the same for the
uses and purposes wherein set forth.

My commission expires the /.7. day of Aég?gzg »=19 =

D7) el Lo s
Notary PubTic 7

08/25/2023



SIS

08/25/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

5

REQUISITION FOR PAYMENT

BUDGET

APPROVED
BUDGET

KEY
PUNCHED

VERIFIED

WV-60 GENERAL

AGENCY NUMBER:

TRANSMITTAL NUMBER:

PAGE=-F OF- — F

4600

SPENDING AGENCY:

Department of Mines-011 & Gas Division

8093-16

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

FUND:

13

APPROPRIATION
YEAR

1977

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION:

011 and Gas Reclamation Fund

DATE PREPARED:

9-24-76

SPENDING AGENCY USE ONLY:

CHECK THE PROPER AUTHORIZATION TYPE:

IF SPECIAL AUTHORIZATION,

NOTE THIS DOCUMENT WILL NOT BE PROCESSED

PO (1) QED (3) DPO (4) EAX (5) CPO (6) ECO (7) INDICATE CLASS BELOW. UNLESS PROPER AUTHORIZATION AND
XY AUTHORIZATION DOCUMENT NUMBERS ARE
: LISTED BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.
“LINE T >
WARRANT NUMBER D:c“u':‘&'fr'z:;:z"ﬂ ITEM VENDOR NUMBER C;E li PAYEE  (LIST PAYEE ONLY ONCE — SHOW TOTAL) AMOUNT REQUESTED
1 H
550-485-421-6 i Glenn L. Haught & Sons $ 10,150.00
- !
|
1
3 |
1
:
: i
1
)
5 i
| \3«
LN
6 | X /
1
1
]
= ;\
8 H \
1
]
;
9 : \
|
10 T
1
1
1
T :
]
|
1
V) i
1
)
i i
]
.
14 1
1
)
s
15 1
1
1
)
16 i
1
1
1
7 ;
1
1
1
18 T
]
I
1
TOTAL
PURCHASING DIVISION AUDITOR’S OFFICE Ql‘:z:gz!‘.ZED
INCREASE
DECREASE
APPROVED BY PREPARED BY:—Chaplatte Milam PHONE: 2088
ENCUMBER
DATE CANCEL 08/25/2023
AUTHORIZED
OFFICE COPY SIGNATURE:




e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA o = P. 0. No.:
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION , age 10f 2 Pages 11
: PURCHASING DIVISION File: Date: State Acct. No.:
M2 =27-76 2083-16- =
PURCHASE ORDER oo _—-8093-1¢
FOR: = ion
Vendor Name & Address: F.E.LLN.
** See Below
gﬁgﬁéilzau%htvg 83578 Invoice in Quintuplicate To:
’ .
' Dept. of Mines-0il & Gas Division
1613 Washington Street, East
~ Charleston, W.V 25311
* P. O. Date: Terms F.0.B. Shipping Date: S
_ __ltem No. 8=1§U§r{(ity et Pesti e‘scct:tl:‘l%?i’éﬁ 36-days Amnt
CONTRACT

The State of West Virginia, by the Commissioner of
Finance and Administration, for and on behalf of the
Dept of Mines, 1613 Wash St E Chas, W. VA hereby accgpts
the quotation of5/27/76 signed by Warren R Haught,
partner of Glenn L. Haught & Sons, Smithville, W. VA

To furnish labor, materials and equipment to clean out
and plug well designated by Permit Number-MAR-259-P -
situate on the Elf T. Price - Earl Myers tract - well
No. 1 - 1in Lincoln district of Marion county, in
a:c:rﬂance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 12-A, Code
o a

Total cost of cleaning out as necessary and
plugging according to work order prepared by 0il & Gas:

shall not'exceed'.

10,150.0

PURCHASE ORDER $

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS

10 150,

Directof, P

Ry ; Tee08Y25/2023




TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Vendor's Federal Employer Identification Number or Social Security Number, Purchasing Division
file number, purchase order number, and name of Spending Unit specified on the purchase order
must appear on all invoices, correspondence, containers, drums, shipping tags, boxes and etc.

AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT
AGAINST THIS PURCHASE ORDER TO SPENDING UNIT DESIGNATED ON THE FACE OF PUR-
CHASE ORDER.

Any request for changes or corrections in the purchase order must be submitted to the Purchasing
Division in writing. The unit price on all purchase orders not containing a price adjustment agree-
ment will remain firm for the life of the contract.

Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified on the purchase order, but which are not
equal, may be subject to the Purchasing Director's recommendation that the right and privilege of
the vendor to bid on State purchases be suspended.

All tangible property and/or services sold to the State of West Virginia on this purchase order
is exempt from consumers sales and service tax or use tax. Vendor’'s file copy of this order will
be accepted by the State Tax Department as an exemption certificate.

All sales of tangible property and/or services to the State of West Virginia, which are consummated
in this State, are subject to West Virginia business and occupation tax.

All sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from federal tax under Exemption No. A-108077.

The State of West Virginia may reject, revoke, or cancel this agreement or any part thereof, and,
in the absence of provisions for liquidated damages as set forth in the body of this agreement, shall
have the right to recover any and all damages sustained as a result of the vendor’s failure to per-
form, in whole or in part, the terms and conditions of this agreement. The State may withhold from
any remittance due the vendor under the terms and conditions of this agreement an amount equal
to the damages sustained by such failure of performance on the part of the vendor.

The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract upon fifteen (15) days written
notice to the vendor, subject to the following qualifications:

Allowances may be made for delays in delivery or performance which are caused by shortages of
materials or energy resources, strikes or by other causes beyond the control of the vendor. Pro-
vided, however, that the cause of such delay must be direct and that the vendor must submit to the
Director of Purchasing, documented proof of the cause of any such delay.

Notwithstanding the above provision, the Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this
contract forthwith if the commodities supplied as herein contracted for are of an inferior quality
or if the commodities supplied are not in conformity with the specifications of the bid and contract
herein.

White - Vendor Copy

Lt Green - Auditor’s Copy

Canary - Budget Copy

Blue - Spending Unit Copy

Buff - Spending Unit Copy
Salmon - Spending Unit Copy
Dark Green - Spending Unit Copy .
Goldenrod - Kardex Copy v ieh ey Y H
Pink - File Copy

e 08/25/2023



' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WV-36

Req or P O No

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET Page — cf - Pages
Exhiblt "FY File. Acct. No:
Ven&or: (REV. 1, 8-76) P.O. Date:

Spending Unit:

Description

This contract is to be performed within 20 working days after date of
purchase order subject to allowances made for delays due to shortages of
materials, and/or energy resources, subject to proof by documentation and also
delays due to strikes or other delays beyond the control of the contractor,
all reasons for delays to be documented and verified.

Notwithstanding the above provision, the Director of Purchasing reserves the
right fo cancel forthwith if the commodities and/or services supplied as herein
contracted for are of an inferior quality or if the commodities and/or services
supplied are not In conformity with the specifications of the bid and contract
herein.

The Contractor or Subcontractor shall pay the U. S. Department of Labor wage
rates and/or West Virginia State Department of Labor Minimum wage rates as
established for ( Marion. ) County. In the event of differences
in rates, the higher rate shall prevail.

Successful vendor shall furnish a Performance Bond and Labor and Materials Bond
for 100% of the amount of this contract, and proof of adequate coverage of
Public Liability, Property Damage, and Workmen's Compensation lInsurance.

........
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Vendor's Federal Employer ldentification Number or Social Security Number, Purchasing Division
file number, purchase order number, and name of Spending Unit specified on the purchase order
must appear on all invoices, correspondence, containers, drums, shipping tags, boxes and etc.

AN ORIGINAL TYPED INVOICE AND FOUR COPIES MUST BE SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT
AGAINST THIS PURCHASE ORDER TO SPENDING UNIT DESIGNATED ON THE FACE OF PUR-
CHASE ORDER.

Any request for changes or corrections in the purchase order must be submitted to the Purchasing
Division in writing. The unit price on all purchase orders not containing a price adjustment agree-
ment will remain firm for the life of the contract.

Vendors offering items claimed as equal to those specified on the purchase order, but which are not
equal, may be subject to the Purchasing Director's recommendation that the right and privilege of
the vendor to bid on State purchases be suspended.

All tangible property and/or services sold to the State of West Virginia on this purchase order
is exempt from consumers sales and service tax or use tax. Vendor's file copy of this order will
be accepted by the State Tax Department as an exemption certificate.

All sales of tangible property and/or services to the State of West Virginia, which are consummated
in this State, are subject to West Virginia business and occupation tax.

All sales to the State of West Virginia are exempt from federal tax under Exemption No. A-108077.

The State of West Virginia may reject, revoke, or cancel this agreement or any part thereof, and,
in the absence of provisions for liquidated damages as set forth in the body of this agreement, shall
have the right to recover any and all damages sustained as a result of the vendor’s failure to per-
form, in whole or in part, the terms and conditions of this agreement. The State may withhold from
any remittance due the vendor under the terms and conditions of this agreement an amount equal
to the damages sustained by such failure of performance on the part of the vendor.

The Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this contract upon fifteen (15) days written
notice to the vendor, subject to the following qualifications:

Allowances may be made for delays in delivery or performance which are caused by shortages of
materials or energy resources, strikes or by other causes beyond the control of the vendor. Pro-
vided, however, that the cause of such delay must be direct and that the vendor must submit to the
Director of Purchasing, documented proof of the cause of any such delay.

Notwithstanding the above provision, the Director of Purchasing reserves the right to cancel this
contract forthwith if the commodities supplied as herein contracted for are of an inferior quality
or if the commodities supplied are not in conformity with the specifications of the bid and contract
herein.

White - Vendor Copy AT ) et ey e s e sy e St
Lt Green - Auditor's Copy ¢ @ S e e e 6 .0 5itis o o
Canary - Budget Copy 3 e el TS
Blue - Spending Unit Copy

Buff - Spending Unit Copy
Salmon - Spending Unit Copy
Dark Green - Spending Unit Copy o b = S e o ey
Goldenrod - Kardex Copy Sk © S "o "o C3od
Pink - File Copy = 2 A g



LIST OF VENDORS TO RECEIVE BIDS

Glenn L. Haught é*Soﬁ%
Smithville, W.Va. 26178

Jackson Drilling Company
c/o Mr. Lloyd G. Jackson
West Hamlin, W.Va. 25523

Bud Acker
P.0. Box. 667
Weston, W.Va. 26452

Ray Resources Corporation
630 Commerce Square
Charleston, W.Va. 25301

Lyle Clark Drilling Company
Glenville, W.Va. 26351

Carl Smith
P 0. Box 4
Sandyville, W.Va. 25275

08/25/2023



R. K. SHEFFER

PRIME PETROLEUM COMPANY
210 South Second Street
COlarksburg, West Virginia

Nowvember 29, 1968

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Executive Secretary
Ozl and Gas Division
Department of Mines
Charleston 5, West Virginia

In re: Prime Petroleum Company
Elt T. Price Well No. 1

Dear Mr. Wamock:

Enclosed are well location map, mnotice of proposed location
and description of leases involved.

We request a permit to drill this well.
Very truly yours,
R. K. Sheffer

RKS:md
Enclosures

08/25/2023



MouNTAINEER CoAL COMPANY

DIVISION OF CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
POST OFFICE BOX 1632
FAIRMONT, WEST VIRGINIA

10 Degember 1963
RAY M. HENDERSON
DIVISION MINING ENGINEER

0il and Gas Division
West Virginia Department of Mines
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Proposed Location of 0il or Gas Well red
Prime Petroleum Company, Box 428, Clarksburg, W. Va.
E. T. Price 204 Acre Farm
Lincoln District, Marion County

Gentlemen:

A plat submitted to us on December 6, 1963 by Prime Petroleum
Company indicates the well would be drilled through a mined out area
in 1 South Section of our active No. 9 Mine, Farmington, West Virginia.

We have requested Prime Petroleum Company to relocate subject
well to the center of a solid block of coal which is a point about
700' southeast of the location shown on that plat and which point would
be at Consolidation Coal Company Coordinates North 28, 062.00 and West
34,695.00. We understand that this relocation is being made today by
the Bernard G. Sampson Company, using Comsolidation surveys in the area
to establish the above designated point.

Assuming that the above relocation is used; that the coal
protection casing will be cemented for a minimum length of 58' from 30'
below the Pittsburgh coal to 20' above it; and that proper mine pro-
tective procedures will be used if fracturing is done in this operating
?‘ /g @3 mine area, we will offer no further objection to this location.
[

3 Very truly yours,
Q%W // cey /y

o ’ZZ A2 ‘?7’(__,

/
/‘éym %& Ray M/ Henderson
% z Z Z z * Division Mining Engineer

08/25/2023
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February 7, 1964

Mr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector
OIL AND GAS WELLS
Wileyville, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Shuman:

Mr. Leslie Ryan called yesterday afternoon to report
that the Prime Petroleum will actually start fracturing the
Eli J. Price (MAR-259) Sunday Morning at 8 o'clock.

I asked Mr. Wamock to notify you but in case he for-
gets, I want to be sure you know about it.

Very truly yours,

Magie E. Griffith
Executive Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MEG/jb

08/25/2023
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Feb. 16, 1964
wileyVille’ 'o Va,

Mr. Gurmer Wamock
Executive Secretary
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, ¥. Va.

Dear Mr. Wamock:

SUBJECT: Prime Petroleum
YAR-259 VWell No, 1
Eli T. Price farm, Practuring

I arrived at this location at 7:45 A.M. on Feb, 16, 1964 and Dowell
had their equipment in pesition and in process of assembly. They
were ready to fracture at approximately 8:30 A.M. and were waiting
for Nitrogen truck from Charleston which arrived about 9:45 A.M,

Mr. Huck of Mountaineer Coal Company arrived at 8:30 and Mr. Leslie
Ryan and assistant arrived around 9:10 A.M. All equipment assembled
and ready to go at 10:30 and had finished at 10:50,

Broke down producing sand at maximun pressure of 2500 1bs, used 600 Bbl
cmude oil, 15,000 1b, of sand and 105,000 Cu.Ft., of Nitrogen. No
return of oil at time I left location., Everything moved smoothly and
satisfactorily, I heard no complaints,

Very truly yours,

'& 2;/ Bryan Shuman, Inspector
(1« 0il & Gas VWells
U Wileyville, W, Va,
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Ottice Residence
PO Box 173 Looncyvc“t,
Spencer, West Virginia West Virginia
Phone 927-2589 Phone 927-3614
November 7, 1967
Reed and Horner Ref:t Prime Petroleum Company
B 05 Box 529 Ueh By e G Boad 72529+ 8=Hud
Charleston, #est Virginia 25322
e hentl emens— s i » i S AR RO M e
Reference is made to your letter dated Uctober 4th of the above
reference,
This bond is for a well drilled in Marion County, |t is my under-

standing that the well was not a produc but ‘1tewas nsSwver

gl
-~

A considerable time ago some investors in this well
would look into the situation in their behalf and s
could be done with the well, | tried for some time to !
Sheffer, but he has evidently "skipped the country?®” it is
understanding that a completion report was never filed wit
West Virginia Department of Mines, and they will not releas
until a satisfactory recort has been filed.

Being unable to locate Mr, Sheffer, | do not have the data
to file a report or request a plugging permit,

Somewhat over a year ago | mailed you my personal check to
the bond premium, hoping | might be able to clear the probl
| do not desire to personally pay further premiums,

Cordially yours,

Ji¥S:bh

ol z:g;zfd.

necessary

cover

em up.

08/25/2023
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U. S. F. & G. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE WITH REPLY

SENDER - 1. USe pencil or ball point pen. RECIPIENT - 1. Write reply below message in "Rep’y'* m

: 2. Tear off pink and blue copy. ¢ 2. Send yellow copy to Sender.

»*- 3. Send remainder of set to Addressee. s HANDYSETS ® 3. Retain white copy.
5 U.S.F. &G.
S

T0 [.SO Dept., BO or Gen. Agent) ¢ RO (HO Dept., or BO, Gen. Agent)
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WRITE REPLY IN SPACE BELOW

et

Gen. 231 (10-66)
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INSURANCE AND BONDS |

‘R&EK)anﬁSNBESK“&

CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA

TELEPHONE
346-0A\4

£.0. BOR 329
2\5 DUNBAR ST.

From: Reed and Hornor, Inc., P, 0. Box529, Charleston, W, Va,

To: Mr, G. Womach’

Dept of Mines, 0il & Gas Division
2000 Quarrier Street
Charleston, W, Va,

Subject: Bond #725281380263-Prime Petroleum Explesesien Co, Date: 11-17-67

B Bm mm = e e mm mm e e e mm S mm e T T T FOLD = = = = s« = ot o o o o o e o oo o oom o = o o = o

Dear Mr, Womach:

We are enclosing copies of letter from John Stone and from the United
States fidelity and Guaranty Company.

Is there any way we can get off this bond. We cannot collect premiums,
and the surety company is holding the $1,000,00 collateral, We have
written off our books several dollars earned premium we were left with
when Sheffer skipped.

Any ive us would be appreciated.
-

»’/)

@ /000 Lot

I W? -

Yours truly,

le HeaZltitd.

(Mrs,) Hilda Westfall

s (2)

v pred Wﬂ"/ , //

. S e
W E niceni
o ™
\ \\.; West Virginia <%
‘l 2 Dept. of Mines c"':'
C?
%gsystd

Lo v ¢ S 5#47'1{1'

m/@/l Dhe rureidicon plugped.

,(
<ﬁ

:
}/‘r747/,_3 T4
7B Nl 08/25/2023
NIV e VT o TV e T
SENDER: Keep pink copy, send white and blue. I RECIPIENT: Return blue copy with reply.



UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY COMPANY
CHARLESTON BRANCH OFFICE
P. O. BOX 4078 KANAWHA CITY STATION
CHARLESTON, W. VA, 25304
304/DICKENS 4-1692

WILLIAM L. PYLE
MANAGER : September 18, 1968

Clartor Petroleum, Inc.
Room 804

360 Bay Street

Toronto Ontario, Canada

Gentlemen:

RE: R. K. Sheffer DBA Prime Petroleum Company, Bond 72528-13-

802-63
Our office issued the above captioned bond, required in connection
with the state's various reaquirements in connection with drilling
and plugging oil and gas wells. This particular well is situated

in Marion County, West Virginia, and the bond was issued approxi-
mately November 19, 1963. As you should know, we have on deposit
with our company a certified check in the amount of $1,000.00
covering our liability under this bond.

It Is our understanding that this particular well was never a
producing well and that all activity in connection therewith

ceased several years ago. We would like to close our file in

this particular matter, but in order for us to do that, we must
have a release from the state in this particular matter. In order
to do that, of course, the state's requirements will have to be
fully complied with. We herewith request that you please check
into the situation to see if this particular item cannot be cleared
up to the satisfaction of the state so that our bond and your check
can be fully released.

Would appreciate your comments by return mail on this particular

item.
Very truly yours,
; .
- y 2 T
R. L. R. Risdon, Underwri
BOND & BURGLARY DEPARTM
o RLRR/ Iw |

{Charleston 22 (2-04)
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DRILLING CONTRACTORS % OIL OPERATORS

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HuLmaN BUILDING
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

IRA VAN TUYL September 26, 1968 TELEPHONE AREA B812-425-2207

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il & Gas Divisbn

2000 Quarrier Street
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Attention: Depty Director for 0il & Gas

Re: Price No. 1
Marion County
R.K. Sheffer d/b/a Prime Petroleum
Company, Bond 72528-13-802-63

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of letter from the United States Fidelity
and Guaranty Company to Clartor Petroleum Inc. regarding the above
captioned location and bond.

On November 16, 1965 we forwarded to a Mr. John W. Stone, a representative
of Clartor, a driller's log and well record to submit to the West Virginia
Dept. of Mines in order to establish a plugging procedure for the well and
to secure a release of the performance bond posted by Clartor. Our files
do not contain any subsequent information/@gmpletion of the well and re-
quest that you advise us what is required to comply with West Virginia
regulations in orderthat the bond can be released.

Very truly yours,

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

Dorothy Rice,
Ira Van Tuyl

encls. W 2§7

cc: Stefan A. Bjarmason
Bjarnason & Copeland
Suite 804
360 Bay Street 08/25/2023

Toronto 1, Ontario, Canada
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Elmer C. Workman DEPARTMENT OF MINES ' Robert L. Dod
Director CHARLESTON 2 Deputy Directo

O T

R g 0

R e L

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

October 1, 1968

RECEWED oo Y

V-T Drilling Company
711 Hulman Building
Evansville, Indiana 47708

Attn: Mr., Ira Van Tuyl
Dear Mr. Van Tuyl:

Thank you for your letter of Sebtember 26, 1968, regarding
the Prime Petroleum Company Well No. 1, Eli T. Price Farm Permit
No. MAR-259.

Our records show no correspondence beyond those you submitted,
and no well record has been previously filed. We are still holding
the bond until proper plugging is completed since this is an unprod-
uctive well.

Enclosed please find the necessary forms to be completed for
the well record and plugeing work order. When these have been re-
turned, anproved.and the work satisfactorily completed, we will then
cancell and return the bond.

Very truly yours,

W2

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas Wells Division

RLD/1s

Enclosures

cc: Mr. John Stone

. Bjarnason & Copeland

08/25/2023



DRILLING CONTRACTORS = OIL OPERATORS

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HuLman BUILDING
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

IRA VAN TUYL October 11, 1968 TELEPHONE AREA 812-425-2207

Mr. Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director

0il & Gas Wells Division'
State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Prime Petroleum Co.
Eli T. Price #1 well
Permit No. MAR-259

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Pursuant to your letter of October lst we enclose herewith a
completed Well Record on the above captioned location. V-T
Drilling Company was the contractor on the well for R. K. Sheffer
and the completion and plugging of this well was under the
supervision of Mr. Sheffer. Our records do not show as to
whether the well was plugged and we will endeavor to contact

the landowner to establish whether or not the well has been
plugged and will then be in a position to forward your Form

0G 9 - Notice of Intention to Plug and Abanon Well and proceed
with the plugging if necessary.

Very truly yours,

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

N
Ira Van Tuyl £
2

IRT/dr
encls.

cc: Stefan A. Bjarnason
Bjarnason & Copeland
Suite 804 - 360 Bay Street
Toronto 1, Ontario, Canada
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DRILLING CONTRACTORS - OIL OPERATORS

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HuLmanN BUILDING
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

IRA VAN TUYL November 5, 1968 TELEPHONE AREA 812-425-2207

Mr. Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director

Oil & Gas Wells Division
State ef West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia

Re: Prime Petroleum Co.
Eli T. Price #1 well
Permit No. MAR-259

Dear Mr. Dodd:

Following up our letter to you of October 11lth regarding the

plugging of the above captioned location, we have been unable

to locate the landowner to establish whether or not the well

has been plugged and would appreciate your advising the name

and address of the State's Inspector in that district in erder
4”A0'~ Blass&c that we may further proceed with the preper plugging requirements

in order that you may canel and return the bond #72528-13-802-63
C‘IM e to Clartor Petrdleum, Inc.

2i 566
‘9 Very truly yours,
g it V-T DRILLING COMPANY

g‘v\' -~ —_— S
Dorothy Rice, for
Ira Van Tuyl

cc: Stefan A. Bjarnason
Bjarnason & Copeland
Suite 804
360 Bay Street
g4~ Toronto 1, Ontario, Canada
e woll assem b
¢s mat s
Wthang help we megreader to S0 "

[Z/o Blesser
Sheven s
Sele

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Elmer C, Workman CHARLESTON Robert L. Dodd
Director Deputy Director

November 8, 1968

V-T Drilling Company
711 Hulman Building
Evansville, Indiana 47708

Attn: Ms. Dorothy Rice
Dear Ms. Rice:

We are in receipt of your letter of November 5, 1968
requesting the name and address of the inspector for Marion
County. The 0il & Gas Wells Division inspector for this
county is Mr. William Blosser, Colfax, West Virginia and
his telephone number is (Fairmont) 363-9105.

< v O 0O

Please feel free to call on us at any time for assis-
tance in disposing of this matter.

Very truly yours,
Robert L. Dodd
Director
0il & Gas Wells Division

RLD/1s
ce: Mr. William Blosser

Mr. Harry Stevens
Bjarnason & Copeland

08/25/2023
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Vendor

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : WV-36
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

P:O. Date:

Page? of2

=

Req. or P. O
Pages 11

0. No

File:

I1I

Acct. No

8093-16-050-13

Spending Unit:

Dept. of Mines-0i1 & Gas Division

item No Ouanmy

Description

[ Unit Price

Amaount

This contract is to be performed within

The vendor shall pe required to pay the
required by law in (Marion) county.

days after date of purchase order subject to all
made for delays due to shortages of materials, and/or

working 1

contract, and Proof of adequate coverage of Public

LiabiTity, Property Damage, and Workmen's Compensation

Insurance.

If the total contract amount js $10,000 or greater, the
_ ! . to submit 3
Builder's Risk Bond for 100% of the amount of Contract.

successful vendor shal] also be required

owances

e

_..___ﬁ‘_.__,_w_—‘-\.

08/25/2023
f



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

D RTMENT OF MINES
Elmer C. Workman it CHERLESTON Robert L. Dodd

Director Deputy Director

December 5, 1968

V-T Drilling Company
711 Hulman Building
Evansville, Indiana 47708

Attn: Ms. Dorothy Rice
Dear Ms. Rice:

Your letter of Nov ember 26, 1968 to Mr. William Blosser,
Inspector, 0il & Gas Wells Division, has been referred to this
office, regarding the Prime Petroleum Company's Well # 1, Eli
T. Price Farm, Lincoln District of Marion County, Permit No. MAR-
259.

< 900D

We are enclosing the prepared and approved plugging work
order you requested. However, it has been my policy not to re-
commend contractors since it could be interpreted as showing
favoritism. I suggest you contact your drilling contractor,
Lowman & Johnson who are diilling a well for Mr. van Tuyl in
Kanawha County, West Virginia at this time. They should be
familiar with a contractor and could possibly recommend one to

you.
Should you need additional information please let me

know.

Very truly yours,

T Rz )

Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director

OIL & GAS WELLS DIVISION
RLD/1s

cc: Mr. William Blosser, Inspector

08/25/2023
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DRILLING CONTR‘ACTORS . OIL OPERATORS

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HuLmanN BUILDING
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

IRA VAN TUYL November 26, 1968 TELEPHONE AREA 812-425-2207

Mr. William J. Blosser

Inspector, Oil & Gas Well Division
Department of Mines - P, 0. Box 26
Colfax, West Virginia

Re: Prime Petroleum Co. (R.K.Sheffer)
Eli T. Price #l1 well

Permit No. MAR-259
Dear Mr. Blosser:

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of November 23rd regarding the
above captioned well location. On behalf of Clartor Petroleum Corporation
of Toronto, Canada we enclose’ a Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon
Well and a Well Record and would appreciate your advising us of a contractor
in that area who could plug this well in accordance with the State's require-
ments in order that the bond can be fully released.

Very truly yours,

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

Dorothy Rice, for
Ira Van Tuyl

08/25/2023



O

AP

O

Ou

a

08/25/2023



DRILLING CONTRACTORS OIL OPERATORS

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HuLmAN BUILDING
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47708

IRA VAN TUYL February 3, 1969 TELEPHONE AREA 812-425-2207

Mr. Robert L. Dedd

Deputy Directer

0il and Gas Wells Division
State of West Virginia
Charleston, West Virginia

In Re: Permit MAR- = /"
Farm - Eli T. Price
Well No. 1
Distriet - Lincoln
County - Marion
Issued - 12-5-68

Gentlemen:

Replying te your 1-22-69 letter regarding the plugging of the
abeve captioned well, we wish to advise that we have been trying
for some time to employ a casing pulling centractor to abandon
the above captioned well, We are today forwarding to B, K. Page,
Box 12, Parkersburgh, West Virginia, a copy of the prepared and
approved plugging work order which you furnished us on 12-5/68,
and the plugging should be completed within the next few days.

Very truly yeurs,

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

'@ -

Dorothy Rice, r
Ira Van Tuyl

08/25/2023
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DRILLING 'CONTRA*‘CTORS

i

OIL OPERATORS

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HULMAN BUILDING
EVANSVILLE - 8 - INDIANA [ OPERS

~ IRA VAN TUYL 3 TELEPHONE HARRISON 5-2207
- “ R AT AN
v DRI NG CONIE AN

" October. 7, 1969

Mr. Stefan A. Bjarnason
360 Bay Street - Room 804
Toronto, Ontario, Caneda

Re: Price No. 1 Plum Run - Meriom Co. W. Va.
Dear. Stef:
‘ 5 goangans 1€
. Replying to your letter of September 17th 1 am herewith enclosing copies of

"‘f.ollovlag correspondence regarding our effort to plug the Price well and ob-
tain relesse of your bond: S b

& 9-17-65 letter from. m and anut. mc (tlu cgant- who wrote thc bond)
ca_llln; nttmgm to requirememts for bond premium or evidence of plugging.

2. 9-22-65 letter from me (with copy to you) replying to ‘Hornor's 9/17
: lcttu'. ~

3. 10-13-65 letter from,Jobm W. Stone (with copy to you) calling attention
to fact thst Sheffer tauod to filo the druleru log.

4.°711- 16-65 lcttor fto- me to Stone mloa!ng drillers log and well record.

5. 9-24-68 letter from you to me enclosing letter dated 9-18-68 from bomd .
company calling Atmtm to m fut tht thc mu vu mt yet plmcd.

6. 9-26-68 letter trom me to w. Va. Deparmnt of Kinu requesting fmhol!
information regarding mm of the well. o UASel e

o B & il W

y 10-1-68 nply fro- w -udomg plmm forms to be c-ploud

8. 10-11-68 lcttcr from me to Dcpnrtmt enclosing additional forms and
" “advising that we would make pcuoul offott to dotmtpe status. of well.

9. 10-11-68 lettor fm Q‘ “ the 1.m llr. xu g Pricc. 'l'hiu lcttot
o 'u returned becsuse of insufficient address.

§8..10=5-04 I‘Et‘!‘ Am me :to w requesting name of inspector in
‘ ,‘. .,‘“tt‘,‘et m kw‘; ¢ E3L2F0F

11. 11-8-68 reply from Department giving name of inspector.
12. 11/14/68 our letter to Mr. Blosser. - .. © 7

...continued next page

S *
{ -

Dept. of Mines
Charleston
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

October 22, 1969

V-T Dr Company
711 Hulman
Evansville, Indiana 47708
Attn: Mr. Ira Van Tuyl
Dear Mr. Van Tuyk:
This will acknowledge receipt of a copy of your letter to
Mr, Stefan A. Bjarnason the plugging of the Price
No. 1 Well, Plum Run - County.

This is the first indication we have had of a "mad man"

ulars refusal of permission to enter the property for
the purpose of the well, we will attempt to have clear
passage into the so that it may be plugged.

RLD/1s
cc: Mr, William Blosser
Mr. Stevens

Mr. A. Bjarnason
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State of Best Birginia
 Bepartment of Jilines
@il and BGas Bivision
Uharleston 5

A= April 24, 1970

Telepion ¥ 36 6- >/ /

Mr. Frank C. Mascara
Prosecuting Attorney, Marion County
Fairmont, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mascara:

Enclosed are copies of the correspondence relating to the
plugging of a well in Marion County. It seems futile to proceed
any further without soliciting your help and counsel.

The situation seems to be that Mr. Ira Van Tuyl dba/ V-T
Drilling Company of Evansville, Indiana requested B. K. Page dba/
Page Well Management Company to plug this well. According to Mr.
Page's note of March 9, 1969, the landowner would not let him on
his property to plug the well, and now Mr. Van Tuyl is requesting
this department to do the plugging for him.

We do not feel this is our responsibility and would like
for you to request under Chapter 22-Article U-Section7, defining
dry and abandoned wells, to serve notice on Mr, Van Tuyl to plug
this well or be subject to prosecution under Chapter 22-Article Y-
Section 17. :

The landowner's request for damages in the amount of $700.00
does not seem to enter the situation as we under the law have the
authority to trespass onto private property to see that wells are
properly plugged,

I am sending a copy of this letter to our inspector Mr.
William Blosser of Colfax, telephone 363-9105, so that he can work
with you in anyway you may see fit to compile the needed information
and to aid you in helping to resolve this problem.

08/25/2023




Mr. Frank C. Mascara
April 24, 1970
Page 2

I am available at your convenience to meet with you and

discuss this case. If you need further information please feel
free to call on me. :

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

RLD/1s
Encls. '
cc: Mr, William Blosser, Inspector

O

 08/25/2023



Stute of West Birginia

Bepartment of Cﬁ'{imﬁ_

@il und Gas Bivision Y{l
Charleston 5 }‘3
N
December 11, 1670 N
1\ 4

Honorable Frank C. Mascara
Prosecuting Attorney
Marion County Court House
Fairmont, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a copy of a letter sent to you dated
April 24, 1970 regarding a well in Marion County. :

We have not recszived a reply from your office and are most
anxious to get this condition resolved.

I would be most appreciative if you would send a letter
outlining vour progress or any suggestions you may have relative
to resolving this matter.

Very truly yours,

£ e A R N
/\7” FIE
Robert L. Dodd

Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

RLD/1s

Swnell

08/25/2023




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA
INTER- OFFICE MEMORANDUM

T0: Bill Blosser DATE: August 16, 1971
: Bob Dodd SUBRJECT : Marion-259
Bill:

On July 26, 1971, you called in response to a call from Prosecuting Attorney
Mascara about this Prime Petroleum well on the Eli Price farm, it it had been

cleaned up.

You were to talk to Mascara for him to write a letter to Ira Van Tuyl and if no

response came from that to request legal prodeedings.

Would you please send me a report as to what B&s been done. This has been going

on since 1964,
Bob



Stute of Mest Virginda
Bepartment of filines
Gil und Gus Biwislon

WALTER MILLER harleston 25303 ROBERT L. DODD- P.E.
DIRECTOR DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Februarny 24, 1978
Mr, Dennis Abrams, Assistant Attorney General

Building #1 - WW-435
CharlLeston, West Virnginia 25305
Re: Peumit No. MAR-259-P
Well No. 1, ERL T. Prnice Faum
Lincoln Distrnict of Marion County
Dean Dennis:

Enclosed are copies of pertinent information rekative %o the above captioned
well which was plugged by the Department of Mines, 048 and Gas Division on
July 13, 1976. .

Would you please initiate action to collect the forfeiture of the $1,000.00
performance bond as provided in Chapter 22, Anticle 4, Section 2, of the
Code of West Vinginia, 1931, as amended.

1§ you need additional information give me a call.

Very twly yours,

Aot 5 (2

Robent L. Dodd, Deputy Director
048 and Gas Division

RLD/Ls
Encls.

08/25/2023
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: STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Oil and Gas Division
DEPARTMENT OF MINwS

NOl1l1lCE OF VIOLATION

TO: o haff » 4 oleum Co.,
Well Operator
Street
Address unknown.
City
State

Posted Date gctoher 25,1968
Corrective Date

Well No. (ne

Farm Myerg=--Fli T. Price.
District Lincoln
County Marion.

VIOLATION CHARGE:

SECTION VICLATED:

RULE VIOLATED:

Notice is hereby given, unless the violation is totally abated before the
expiration date as shown hereinabove as '"Corrective Date,' the Well
Cperator shall cease further operations of such well until permission is
obtained from the Uil and Gas Inspector and/or the Deputy Director of the
Cil and Gas Division.

—William J. Rjosser
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR

By authority of West Virginia Oil and Gas Laws, Articles 4 and 7, Chapter
22, CGfficial Code of West Virginia and Rules and Regulations as promulgated
by the Director of the Department of Mines.

829 575, 08/25/2023
U [/“’/25.
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MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT s =

This agreement made this 2, day of March , 1976, by and
between Mr. Earl T. Myers residing at Route number 3 (Box 209),
Mannington, West Virgina, hereinafter called the party of the first
part and the West Virginia Department of Mines located at E-151, State
Capitol, Charleston, West Virginia 25305, hereinafter called the

party of the second part, WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the sum of five hundred dollars ($500.00)
and fifteen (15) joints of 5%" casing taken from the well known as
E1i T. Price Well #1 - West Virginia Department of Mines, 0il and
Gas Division permit number MAR-259-P, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged and the parties do hereby convenant and agree as follows:

FIRST: The party of the first part, who is the surface owner of
said tract, will grant ingress and egress and access right of way in
adequate location space to said well for the purpose of plugging
and Tater testing said well, if needed.

SECOND: It is understood by both parties that no ingress nor
egress nor disturbance of the Tand will be made below the fence on
the west side of the well so the garden tract will be undisturbed.

THIRD: The contractor who performs the plugging of the well
is responsible to reclaim, terrace, seed, and straw all surface area
disturbed by the plugging of the well, and the access road to the
well shall be restored to conditions comparable to those existing
immediately before the plugging work is begun.

I, Earl T. Myers, party of the first part have read, understand,
and agree to the above terms.

Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of

Witness

2\

08/25/2023
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Earl T. Myers 74/ -




State of West Virginia
St
County of Marion

On 2. day of March , in the year 1976, before me

personally came Earl T. Myers to me personnaly known and known to me
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

instrument and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.

Notary Public

7
My Commission expires the ’ day of Decenﬂ«er, 19 83,

08/25/2023



2.  CONTRACTOR agrees at its own risk, cost and expense, to perform
all work and furnish all labor, tools, fishing tools, materials and
supplies required in the performance of said work, including (but without
limitation of the foregoing), derrick, rotary drilling rig, tanks, slush
pits, cellar, bits, fishing tools, drill pipe, core barrei, fuel, air,
water, lubricants and blow-out preventer. All labor, tools, materials,
supplies and equipment used in the performance of the work shall be the
best obtainable and suitable in every respect for the purpose intended.
CONTRACTOR shall take care of all waste oil, water, sand and mud that may
accumulate from his operations and prevent same from escaping and causing
pollution.

3. CONTRACTOR to further furnish all mud, air and cement needed to
redrill, plug and abandon said well. Any expense for spectial services,
such as logging, fishing, gelling, cementing, etc., will be paid for by
CONTRACTOR.

4. CONTRACTOR shall assume all costs and risks of constructing and
maintaining a road to location, and for the moving of Rotary Rig, tools,
materials, etc., onto and off the specified location.

5. The actual performance of all work hereunder shall be by CONTRACTOR,
but the 0il and Gas Division shall have its representatives to supervise
‘and to determine whether or not work is being performed by CONTRACTOR in
accordance with all of the provisions of this contract.

6. CONTRACTOR shall keep an accurate log of the plugging operations
which shall include depth of hole, drilling time and status of hole condition
at all times. A copy of such log and record shall be available at all times
at the well for inspection by the 0il and Gas Division's representatives.
Said log and record shall become and remain the property of the 0il and Gas
Division

7. CONTRACTOR shall, if requested, furnish the 0il and Gas Division
with samples of drill cuttings and shall eirculate off bottom for bottom
hole samples at such times as the 0il and Gas Division may designate. The

0il and Gas Division may request steel 1ine measurements in its presence.

08/25/2023
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8. Payment for all work performed under this contract shall be made
only upon full and complete compliance with all of the terms and conditions
of this agreement. CONTRACTOR shall submit an original and four (4) copies
of an invoice executed and sworn to by CONTRACTOR with all records of work
performed to the 0il and Gas Division, West Virginia Department of Mines,

1613 Washington Street, East, Charleston, West Virginia 25311.

In no event shall the total charges of money be greater than the maxi-
mum sum specified in the bid for satid plugged well. All work charged under
this contract shall commence when CONTRACTOR commences redrilling and
plugging operations and shall cease when said well is finally redrilled and
plugged.

9. 0%l and Gas Division shall have no responsibility for the CONTRACTOR'S
tools and equipment, and if the plugging of the well is delayed by "mechanical
failure" of rig or tools, CONTRACTOR shall not be reimbursed for time spent in
repairing rig or tools. CONTRACTOR shall not be paid for time waiting on
special services, fishing or special tools.

CONTRACTOR agrees that he is fully informed as to all conditions affecting
the work to be done, as well as to labor and materials to be furnished for the
completion of this contract, and that such information was secured by personal
investigation and research, and not wholly from any estimate, test or repre-
sentations heretofore made by any officer or agent of the 0il and Gas Division.

CONTRACTOR agrees to indemnify and save harmless the 0il and Gas Division
from all injuries and damage of any kind to the property of the 0il and Gas
Division, or any other corporation or person, and from all claims for damages
caused by the CONTRACTOR, employees and agents, in the performance of this con-
tract, and shall idemnify and save harmless 0il and Gas Division from any and
all claime for injury or damages to persons or property, caused by or in any
manner growing out of said work, including all claims in consequence of any
negligence of CONTRACTOR, its employees or agents, in the prosecution of the
work contemplated by this contract, or in consequence of any negligence in
guarding same or by reason of any improper materials, equipment, appliances
or furnishings used in said work, or on account of any act or omission on the

part of the CONTRACTOR or its employees or agents, and no other provision hereof
08/25/2023




of insurance in the amounts set forth:

(a) Contractor's Public Liability and Property Damage Liability

Insurance:

The Contractor shall furnish evidence to the State that, with respect
to the operations he performs he carries regular Contractor's Public
Liability Insurance providing for a limit of not less than $100,000 for all
damages arising out of bodily injuries to or death of one person, and sub-
ject to that limit for each person a total limit of $300,000 for all damages
arising out of bodily injuries to or death of two or more persons in any one
accident, and regular Contractor's property Damage Liability Insurance pro-
viding for a limit of not less than $50,000 for all damages arising out of
injury to or destruction of property during the life of the contract. Policy
shall be written or endorsed to cover the hazards of blasting, operation of
mechanical equipment on streets and highways and collapse.

If any part of the work is sublet, it shall be the duty of the CONTRACTOR

to see that similar insurance is provided by or in behalf of the subcontractors

to cover their operations.

(b)  Automobile Insurance:

The CONTRACTOR shall furnish evidence to the State that with respect to
the operations he performs, he carries in his own behalf Automobile Insurance
providing for a limit of not less than $100, 000 for all damages arisin out
of bodily injuries to or death of one person, g

and subject to that 1imit for

y

the minimum wage specification

& and rates in accordance with the provisions

of the offieial Code of West Virginia of 1931, as amended Chapter 21 0§r/gi5/12023
a N cle

5-4.
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DRILLING £ONTRACTORS OIL OPERATORS
2 ~

' ., V-T DRILLING COMPANY

711 HULMAN BUILDING
EVANSVILLE - 8 - INDIANA

IRA VAN TUYL TELEPHONE HARRISON 5.2207

Mr. Stefan A. Bjarnason 2= 10-7-69

13. 11/23/68 reply from Mr. Blosser.

14, 11/26/68 our letter to Mr. Blosser giving notice of our imtemntion to
plug.

15. 23269 letter to R. K. Page with information for plugging. This letter
was written after considerable effort to locate a contractor and after
discussing details of job by phone with Mr. Page.

16. 3~9-69 letter from Mr. Page regarding landowners refusal to permit
plugging.

17. 3-25-69 our letter to Department advising them of problem regardng plugging.

Since the Department has copies of most, if not all, of these enclosures. I
am not further cluttering their files with copies but am enclosing a copy of
this letter to them.

Frankly,"l do not kmow what to do at this time, I know that there was no damage
and the "mad man" is wrong in not permitting the plugging of the well.

The purpose of the bond is to imsure proper plugging of the well. If

. u forfeit
t::hbo:d the bonding compeny will have to plug it and will face the nz problems
w the landowner. Therefore it seems to me that the Department should force

the landowner to provi :
permit plugging. P de 2 bond and release yours or they should foree him to

1 will be glad to do whetever I can to conclude the job fge you, but until

someone wit
B o with more suthority then I gets into the act I don't know what more I

Perhaps after reviewing this file ym should talk directyy

ia the hopes that a course of action can be determined wiEh the Department

Very truly yours,

V-T DRILLING COMPANY

IVI/dx y

encls, Ira Van Tuy] ‘g RECEIVED

oer. Bkase of ¥, )»:;\f.;, West Virginia
Nt or lli..: V.‘%Dept. of Minesl_{

rleston
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